
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On the/ l day of August, 2022, Brett Koenecke of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson 
LLP, electronically served through the PUC filing system a true and correct copy of the Motion 
for Scheduling Order to the following at their last known address, to-wit: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
darren.kearney@state.sd. us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Casey Willis 
casey.willis@engie.com 

Ms. Marilyn Ring 
hydeaud@venturecomm.net 

Mr. Thomas Oliva 
Thomas.Oliva@co.hughes.sd.us 

Mr. James Malters [Ballweg] 
jmalters@msvlawoffice.com 

Ms. Judi Bollweg 
tumbleweed@sbtc.net 

Mr. Michael Bollweg 
tumbleweed@sbtc.net 

~ 
BRETT KOENECKE 


